
Attachment 1 
2019 Industry Advisory Council Roster 

 
 

Sam Bell, Council Chair 
Owner and Vice President 
Metal Surfaces, Inc., Bell Gardens, CA 
Metal Finishing 
sbell@metalsurfaces.com; (562) 927-1331 x208 
 
Anil Rana, Council Vice Chair, 
Environmental Health and Safety Manager 
VACCO Industries, South El Monte, CA 
Metal Finishing 
arana@vacco.com; (626) 652-6626 
 
Paul Ahn, Council Member 
NPDES Program Manager  
Southern California Edison, Rosemead, CA 
Utilities Industry 
paul.ahn@sce.com; (626) 302-6533 
(Alternate: Hazem Gabr, Water Quality Manager,  
hazem.gabr@sce.com; (626) 302-7608) 
 
Md Alam, Council Member 
Environmental Health & Safety Manager 
Veolia North America, Azusa, CA,  
Waste Treatment & Reclamation 
md.alam@veolia.com; (626) 815-2258 
 
Paul Costa, Council Member 
Senior Environment, Health, and Safety Specialist 
The Boeing Company, Canoga Park, CA 
paul.j.costa@boeing.com; (818) 466-8778 
 
Karen Kwan, Council Member 
Environmental Field Services Manager 
Southern California Gas Company, Los Angeles, CA 
Utilities 
kkwan@semprautilities.com, (213) 244-5812 
(Alternate: Ricardo Moreno, Water Quality Team Leader, 
rmoreno3@semprautilities.com; (213) 244-8305) 
 
Kevin Laney, Council Member 
President 
Oil Operators, Inc., Signal Hill, CA 
Vice President 
Signal Hill Petroleum, Signal Hill, CA 
Oil and Gas Extraction 
klaney@shpi.net; (562) 326-5233 
 
Vladimir Lobato, Council Member 
Environmental Engineer 
Smithfield Packaged Meats Corp., Vernon, CA  
Food Processing 
vlobato@smithfield.com; (323) 583-4621 x4013 
(Alternate: Hector Garcia, Environmental Affairs Manager,  
hjgarcia@smithfield.com; (323) 583-4621 x4457) 
 
 
 
 

Alan Nichols, Council Member 
Plant Manager 
California Dairies, Inc., Artesia, CA 
Food Processing 
anichols@californiadairies.com; (562) 865-1291 x205 
 
David Thaete, Council Member 
Environmental Health & Safety Manager 
Phibro-Tech, Inc., Santa Fe Springs, CA 
Chemical Manufacturing& Recycling 
david.thaete@pahc.com; (562) 698-8036 x1170 
 
David Turkes, Council Member 
Director of Sustainability 
Bentley Mills, City of Industry, CA 
Carpet Manufacturing 
david.turkes@bentleymills.com; (626) 934-2005 
 
Gary Von, Council Member 
Director of Operations 
Valet Services Laundry, Bell Gardens, CA 
Commercial Laundry 
gary.von@vslaundry.com, (213) 237-0533 
 
Jerry Wahlin, Council Member 
President 
AAA Plating & Inspection, Inc., Compton, CA 
Metal Finishing 
jerrywah1@yahoo.com; (310) 637-1066 x226 
(Alternate: Brian Ward, Environmental & Safety Manager 
brian@aaaplating.com; (310) 637-1066 x224) 
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